

FORM PTO -1595	06 0000		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM	MERCE
(Rev. 6 92) RE	26-2000	SHEET	Patent and Trademark C	ffice
				_
Tax Settings of the the Third Total	334522	•	v E-7	
	nt Commissioner for	Patents: is or copy the	reof.	00/
1. Name of conveying party(ier):	2. Name and	address of re	ceiving party(iei	3/3
Syuji OKAMOTO and Hiroshi UENO	Name: S	OKEN CHEMICAL	E ENGINEBRING COU. LA	0
Addition, name a of conferring party ics; accorded? O Yes E No	l		Takada 3-chome,	
3. Nature of convey.mce:				
& Assignment D Merger	City:			
C Security Agreement C Change of Name	State: _	zı	P:	
:: Other	Additio	nal name:s & addr	ressies attached: "Ye: M.R.	
Execution Date: <u>March 15, 2000</u>				
Execution Date: Narch 15, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	3:31:00			
	3.01.00	March 15	. 2000	an iddi ming pan
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with		March 15	, 2000	ana Addrining papari
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with the execution date of the application is:	a new application,	March 15	., 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s)	a new application,	RATCH IS	, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patenting B. Pa	RATCH IS		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number(s) additional number(s):	B. Patenting B. Pa	t Nc.(s)		[1]
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	B. Paten	march is t No.(s) s No mber of applic involved:		1
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name Russelt D. Orkin	B. Patentian attached? © Yes and the Patentian of the Pat	march is t No.(s) s No mber of applic involved:	ations and	1
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name Russelt D. Orkin Internal Address Webb Ziesenheim Logsdon	B. Patent B. Patent attached? © Yes and Ce 6. Total num patents: 7. Total fee 8 Enclose	march is t Nc.(s) s No mber of applic involved: e (37 CFR 3.41	ations and	1
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name Russelt D. Orkin Internal Address Webb Ziesenheim Logsdon Orkin & Hanson, P.C.	B. Patent B. Patent B. Total numbers attached? © Yes attached? Total fee B. Enclose Author	march is t Nc.(s) s No mber of applic involved: e (37 CFR 3.41 ed ized to be cha	rations and .)	1
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name Russell D. Orkin Internal Address Webb Ziesenheim Logsdon Orkin & Hanson, P.C. Street Address: 700 Koppers Building	B. Patent B. Pat	march is t Nc.(s) s No mber of applic involved: e (37 CFR 3.41	rations and .)	1

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of monomorphism and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any amached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document

40.00 OP

Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25,363

01 F :581

PATENT REEL: 010740 FRAME: 0409

March 31, 2000 Date



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Syuji OKAMOTO

and Hiroshi UENO , residing in C/O SOKEN CHEMICAL & ENGINEERING CO., LTD. 130 Kami — XAMCK hirose, Sayama-shi, Saitama 350-1321, Japan , respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled CATALYST FOR BULK POLYMERIZATION AND POLYMERIZATION METHOD USING THE CATALYST for which we have this day executed an application for United States Letters Patent;

AND, WHEREAS SOKEN CHEMICAL & ENGINEERING CO., LTD., a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 29-5. Takada 3-chome. Toshima-ku. Tokyo 171-,8531, hereinafter called the "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the Japan entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by said assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, said assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. We covenant that we are the lawful owners of the said application, inventions, and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use, or vend the said inventions or improvements or any of them, and that we have the full right to make this assignment.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we agree jointly and individually that we will communicate to said assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to us, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said assignee or by counsel for said assignee, to assist or enable said assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This assignment shall be binding upon our heirs, executors,

PATENT REEL: 010740 FRAME: 0440 Syuji Okamoto

Syuji Okamoto

Winshi Uleno

Hiroshi UENO

Tatsuhiro mai

Witness

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 010740 FRAME: 0411

RECORDED: 03/31/2000